## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	Receiving Party City and State from previously recorded on Reel 02925	e the typographical error in Cover Sheet's n Austin, Texas to Cupertino, California 3 Frame 0621. Assignor(s) hereby confirms tle and interest in and to the invention to
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·	
		Name	Execution Date
Tae Young KIM			10/09/2012
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Seagate Tec	nology     C	
Street Address:		DeAnza Boulevard	
City:	Cupertino		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	95014		
Property Ty	ype	Number	
Application Number:		13537006	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:			
Correspondence will b		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	512921		
Email: Correspondent Name:	•	il@cesari-reed.com Reed, LLP	
Address Line 1:	PO Box		
Address Line 4:		EXAS 78766	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1000-STL22801	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Kirk A. Cesari	
Signature:		/Kirk A. Cesari/	

Date:	05/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=2013-05-02_Epas_Declaration_STL source=2013-05-02_Epas_Declaration_STL source=2013-05-02_Epas_Declaration_STL	_22801#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

			PATENT ASSI GNMENT	
Electronic Versior Stylesheet Versio				
SUBMI SSI ON TY	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAF	TY DATA			
		Nar	ne	Execution Date
Tae Young KIM				10/09/2012
Name: Street Address: City: State/ Country: Postal Code:	Austin			
PROPERTY NUMI Property T Application Num	уре	al: 1 1353	Number 7006	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wi it will be sent via U Correspondent Nam	5123547 5129219 kcesari@ ill be sent to 'S Mail.	9069 @cesari <i>the e</i>	i-reed.com - <i>mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> LLP	essful,

PATENT

file:///Cl/...te/1000-LCO/STL22801/Assignment%20Declaration%20POA%20373b/2012-11-07%20EPAREE4.20Q3Q3420sFRAMEin[97/91] 3 3:13:05 PM]

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

R: 1000-STL22801 Kirk A. Cesari /Kirk A. Cesari/
Kirk A. Cesari /Kirk A. Cesari/
11/07/2012
t_STL22801#page1.tif
2158747 17/2012

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

Seagate Docket No.: 1000-STL22801

WHEREAS, I <u>Tae Young KIM</u> of 201-201 Dongchun Maeul Hyundai Hometown Apt., Dongcheon-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea am the inventor of an invention entitled <u>VARIABLE DATA DENSITY</u> FOR DATA STORAGE that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States of America, and having offices at 10200 S. De Anza Blvd, Cupertino, CA 95014 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

ASIK		
Tae Young KIM (Inventor)	·	
10/09/2012		
Date		
		×
Witness Signature		
Print Name & Date		
Rev: 11/22/2011	-1-	U.S. Assignment - Seagate Technology LLC - Confidential

### PATENT REEL: 030341 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013**